From: Crystal Hillis [mailto:chillis@desertmt.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2010 1:35 PM

To: Gary Moselle Cc: Bob Jones

Subject: RE: Desert Mountain Wine Store - Know Your Wine

Mr. Moselle,

I did receive your email and forwarded on to Mr. Bob Jones. I will remove your information from all future emails.

Crystal Hillis | Website Administrator/Member Services | Desert Mountain Properties

10333 Rockaway Hills | Scottsdale, Arizona, USA 85262

E-mail: chillis@desertmt.com | Phone: 480.595.4102 | Fax: 480.595.4170

Before printing, think about the environment. Our goal is Excellence, we welcome your feedback \dots CommentCard

From: Gary Moselle [mailto:Gary@costbook.com] Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2010 1:28 PM

To: Crystal Hillis

Subject: RE: Desert Mountain Wine Store - Know Your Wine Hi Crystal.

Thanks for your message.

Please confirm that:

- 1. You received my resignation message on October 18.
- 2. The Desert Mountain Club has cancelled my membership.
- 3. My name has been removed from all Club lists, including your email list.

Thank you.

Gary Moselle 760-402-7828